

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/283
Date request received:	31/08/2017
Date request responded to:	27/09/2017
Category:	Corporate
Tags:	Gainshare, agreements, CCG, biosimilar

Request Detail:

1. Are there any gainshare agreements in place between you the provider and a CCG?

A gain share agreement is one where the benefits associated with more efficient use of medicines not reimbursed through national prices is shared between the provider and the clinical commissioning group party to the agreement

If "Yes", then please provide the following details:

Agreement	Disease Area	CCG[s] included in the gainshare agreement	Name of specific drugs involved	Savings apportioned between provider and the CCG[s]
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				

2. Do you have any other agreements with a CCG to switch from branded to biosimilar products?

If "Yes", then please provide details;

Agreement	Disease Area	CCG[s] included in the agreement	Name of specific drugs involved	Savings apportioned between provider and the CCG[s]
1				
2				
3				

3. Are there any other agreements between with a CCG, not included in the above, for the following services?

If “Yes”, then please provide the following details:

Agreement	Disease Area	CCG[s] included in the agreement	Name of specific drugs involved	Type of agreement with the Provider
1	Ophthalmology services [eg wet macular degeneration]			
2	Multiple Sclerosis			
3	Prostate cancer			
4	Breast Cancer			
5	Haemophilia			

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

The answer to all 3 questions is “No”.